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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 6 BOYS 18 100m Run PRELIM

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA1 A. ESAKKI SANKAR, . ___   _____________1959

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA2 A. VIGNESHWARAN, . ___   _____________1960

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT3 A.DAYA PRIYAN, . ___   _____________2685

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA4 A.GOWTHAM, . ___   _____________292

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A5 A.MANIKANDAN, . ___   _____________2463

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST6 A.RONFRANKLIN, . ___   _____________2815

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT7 AKILAN, . ___   _____________1395

COIMBATORE DISTRICT8 B MUTHU PANDI, . ___   _____________656

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT9 B. MUTHUPANDI, . ___   _____________2686

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A10 B.GURUPRIYAN, . ___   _____________2466

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC11 B.KARTHICK, . ___   _____________2547

VELLORE DISTISTRICT12 B.NAVEENKUMAR, . ___   _____________3288

VELLORE DISTISTRICT13 B.SARATHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3293

THENI DISTRICT AA14 BALASUBRAMANIYAN, . ___   _____________2589

ERODE DISTRICT AA15 D. SRINISH, . ___   _____________1081

COIMBATORE DISTRICT16 E AJAY, . ___   _____________663

THENI DISTRICT AA17 E.PUVION POONKUNDRAN, . ___   _____________2590

TRICHY DISTRICT AA18 F.ABUTHAHIR, . ___   _____________3112

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT19 GOKUL SANKAR, . ___   _____________1419

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA20 J. TONY BLAIR, . ___   _____________310

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A21 J.MOHAMED SAAD, . ___   _____________881

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA22 JACKSON BOWIE, . ___   _____________312

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT23 JOYALEXIS, . ___   _____________1439

ERODE DISTRICT AA24 K. HARISH, . ___   _____________1085

SALEM DISTRICT AA25 K. MUKESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________2338

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT26 K. SAKTHIVEL, . ___   _____________1880

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC27 K. VIGNESH, . ___   _____________2057

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A28 K.AJAY, . ___   _____________883

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT29 K.GANESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2870

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT30 K.GURUPRAKASH, . ___   _____________2417

VELLORE DISTISTRICT31 K.KRISH VANTH, . ___   _____________3271

TRICHY DISTRICT AA32 K.MANIKANDAN, . ___   _____________3121

TRICHY DISTRICT AA33 K.MOORTHY, . ___   _____________3124

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT34 KARTHIKESH, . ___   _____________1443

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT35 KAVIARASU. T, . ___   _____________2243

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT36 M. ARUN KARTHIK, . ___   _____________2903

ERODE DISTRICT AA37 M. JAYA PRASAD, . ___   _____________1091

SALEM DISTRICT AA38 M. SIVASUBRAMANIAN, . ___   _____________2343

KARUR DISTRICT AA39 M.BALAJI, . ___   _____________1831

TRICHY DISTRICT AA40 M.RANJITHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3126

ERODE DISTRICT AA41 M.SREERAM, . ___   _____________1096

VELLORE DISTISTRICT42 M.SUNDAR, . ___   _____________3297

COIMBATORE DISTRICT43 MOULIESWARAN, . ___   _____________679

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT44 N.HARI HARAN, . ___   _____________2872

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA45 N.PARTHAM, . ___   _____________334
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO
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 Event # 6 BOYS 18 100m Run continued...

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA46 P. RAGUL, . ___   _____________2094

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA47 P. VINOBAN, . ___   _____________1969

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA48 P.K. SURIYA, . ___   _____________1970

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST49 P.KARTHIKEYAN, . ___   _____________2819

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA50 P.SAIDIKSHIN, . ___   _____________339

TRICHY DISTRICT AA51 P.SAM MARIYA RAJ, . ___   _____________3130

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT52 R.F.SHARON, . ___   _____________1748

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT53 R.JAISONRAJU, . ___   _____________2718

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A54 R.PRITHIVIRAJAN, . ___   _____________2481

ERODE DISTRICT AA55 R.SANJAY, . ___   _____________1104

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST56 R.V.K.DHANUSHBABU, . ___   _____________2822

COIMBATORE DISTRICT57 S SUNIL AUSTIN, . ___   _____________688

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA58 S. DHANAANAND, . ___   _____________1976

SALEM DISTRICT AA59 S. KARTHIK, . ___   _____________2351

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA60 S. RANJITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________349

VELLORE DISTISTRICT61 S.DHINESH, . ___   _____________3270

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A62 S.HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________2487

VELLORE DISTISTRICT63 S.JAYAKUMAR, . ___   _____________3287

NELLAI DISTRICT AA64 S.M.AKASH RAJA, . ___   _____________2168

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A65 S.RAJADURAI, . ___   _____________2489

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT66 S.RATHESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1754

NELLAI DISTRICT AA67 S.RITHIK MANOGAR, . ___   _____________2170

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT68 S.S.SRI KAVIN RAAJ, . ___   _____________2876

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT69 S.SABARIVASAN, . ___   _____________946

TRICHY DISTRICT AA70 S.SANJAY, . ___   _____________3143

ERODE DISTRICT AA71 S.V. ARUN KUMAR, . ___   _____________1114

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A72 S.VENGATESH, . ___   _____________895

COIMBATORE DISTRICT73 SABARI PRANESH, . ___   _____________692

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT74 SANJAY, . ___   _____________1474

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT75 SASIKUMAR.B, . ___   _____________2725

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA76 SILAMPARASU.M, . ___   _____________2986

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA77 T. MITHUL, . ___   _____________363

ERODE DISTRICT AA78 T.C.PUVIYARASU , . ___   _____________1115

ERODE DISTRICT AA79 T.M. SHRI SHANJIV, . ___   _____________1117

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A80 T.RAJA, . ___   _____________2493

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT81 TAMILSELVAN, . ___   _____________1495

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT82 THIYAGA RAJA, . ___   _____________1497

ERODE DISTRICT AA83 U.P. LOGAMITHRAN, . ___   _____________1118

SALEM DISTRICT AA84 V. MADUMITTAN, . ___   _____________2356

VELLORE DISTISTRICT85 V.BHARATH KUMAR, . ___   _____________3290

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA86 V.NELESH YADAV, . ___   _____________2989

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT87 V.SANTHOSH, . ___   _____________948

THENI DISTRICT AA88 V.V.HARISH RAM, . ___   _____________2596

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT89 VIGNESH, . ___   _____________1501
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO
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 Event # 6 BOYS 18 100m Run continued...

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT90 VISHNU PRASATH, . ___   _____________2729

ERODE DISTRICT AA91 YUVAN P0RAGATHESHWAR, . ___   _____________1119
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 12 BOYS 18 200m Run PRELIM

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA1 A. ESAKKI SANKAR, . ___   _____________1959

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC2 A.DINESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2052

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A3 A.MANIKANDAN, . ___   _____________2463

COIMBATORE DISTRICT4 B MUTHU PANDI, . ___   _____________656

ERODE DISTRICT AA5 B. YASWANTH, . ___   _____________1080

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC6 B.KARTHICK, . ___   _____________2547

TRICHY DISTRICT AA7 C.KAILASH, . ___   _____________3109

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA8 C.S. YOGESH, . ___   _____________1962

TRICHY DISTRICT AA9 C.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . ___   _____________3110

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT10 DEEPAK KUMAR, . ___   _____________1406

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT11 DULIP KUMAR, . ___   _____________1411

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A12 E.ARUN DINESH, . ___   _____________878

THENI DISTRICT AA13 E.PUVION POONKUNDRAN, . ___   _____________2590

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT14 G. KARTHICK, . ___   _____________1879

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT15 GOKUL SANKAR, . ___   _____________1419

NELLAI DISTRICT AA16 I.ABISHAKE, . ___   _____________2161

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT17 I.KAMALNATHAN, . ___   _____________2694

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A18 J.GIFTSON, . ___   _____________2470

TRICHY DISTRICT AA19 J.JENIX BRITTO, . ___   _____________3117

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A20 JOEIGNATIUS ANTONY, . ___   _____________882

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT21 JOYALEXIS, . ___   _____________1439

COIMBATORE DISTRICT22 K MUKESH, . ___   _____________672

SALEM DISTRICT AA23 K. MUKESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________2338

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A24 K.AJAY, . ___   _____________883

ERODE DISTRICT AA25 K.G. RADISH, . ___   _____________1087

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT26 K.GANESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2870

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT27 K.GURUPRAKASH, . ___   _____________2417

ERODE DISTRICT AA28 K.KISHORE ANIRUTH, . ___   _____________1088

VELLORE DISTISTRICT29 K.KRISH VANTH, . ___   _____________3271

TRICHY DISTRICT AA30 K.MOORTHY, . ___   _____________3124

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A31 K.PROJOTH, . ___   _____________2474

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA32 K.R.ARAVINDH AKASH, . ___   _____________316

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA33 K.RAHUL, . ___   _____________317

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT34 KARTHIKESH, . ___   _____________1443

COIMBATORE DISTRICT35 M MANIMARAN, . ___   _____________676

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT36 M. ARUN KARTHIK, . ___   _____________2903

SALEM DISTRICT AA37 M. SIVASUBRAMANIAN, . ___   _____________2343

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A38 M.ABINESH, . ___   _____________2476

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A39 M.ANBAZHAGAN, . ___   _____________885

TRICHY DISTRICT AA40 M.KARANDHASS, . ___   _____________3125

THENI DISTRICT AA41 M.P.SUTHIR, . ___   _____________2592

TRICHY DISTRICT AA42 M.RANJITHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3126

VELLORE DISTISTRICT43 M.SUNDAR, . ___   _____________3297

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT44 M.VENKATESH, . ___   _____________1747

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT45 MOHAMED SHRAK MUBHAR, . ___   _____________2710
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 12 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT46 N.HARI HARAN, . ___   _____________2872

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA47 N.PARTHAM, . ___   _____________334

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT48 NAVEEN VANAMAMALAI, . ___   _____________1460

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA49 P. VINOBAN, . ___   _____________1969

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST50 P.KARTHIKEYAN, . ___   _____________2819

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA51 P.PREMKUMAR, . ___   _____________2979

ERODE DISTRICT AA52 P.S. KRISHNA RAJ, . ___   _____________1102

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA53 P.SAIDIKSHIN, . ___   _____________339

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC54 PATRAS BARLA, . ___   _____________2550

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A55 R.CATETANROGER, . ___   _____________2480

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT56 R.F.SHARON, . ___   _____________1748

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA57 R.HARIBHARATHI, . ___   _____________2982

KARUR DISTRICT AA58 R.NITHISHKUMAR, . ___   _____________1833

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A59 R.PRITHIVIRAJAN, . ___   _____________2481

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT60 RANJITH KUMAR .S, . ___   _____________2720

COIMBATORE DISTRICT61 S ARUN KUMAR, . ___   _____________685

COIMBATORE DISTRICT62 S SUNIL AUSTIN, . ___   _____________688

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA63 S. AAKAASH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1975

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA64 S. JAYARAJ, . ___   _____________1978

SALEM DISTRICT AA65 S. KARTHIK, . ___   _____________2351

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA66 S. LOGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________347

ERODE DISTRICT AA67 S. PRANO KUMAR, . ___   _____________1108

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA68 S. RANJITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________349

SALEM DISTRICT AA69 S. THARUNKUMAR, . ___   _____________2353

NELLAI DISTRICT AA70 S.BALAJI, . ___   _____________2167

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST71 S.ENAYATHULLA, . ___   _____________2823

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA72 S.NAGARJUNAN, . ___   _____________352

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA73 S.R. SHYAM, . ___   _____________1981

NELLAI DISTRICT AA74 S.RITHIK MANOGAR, . ___   _____________2170

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT75 S.S.SRI KAVIN RAAJ, . ___   _____________2876

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT76 S.SABARIVASAN, . ___   _____________946

COIMBATORE DISTRICT77 SABARI PRANESH, . ___   _____________692

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA78 SILAMPARASU.M, . ___   _____________2986

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA79 T. MITHUL, . ___   _____________363

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA80 T. PRABHAKARAN, . ___   _____________1983

TRICHY DISTRICT AA81 T.GOWSHIK, . ___   _____________3145

ERODE DISTRICT AA82 T.M. SHRI HARI KRISH, . ___   _____________1116

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT83 TAMILANBAN, . ___   _____________1494

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT84 THIYAGA RAJA, . ___   _____________1497

VELLORE DISTISTRICT85 V.BHARATH KUMAR, . ___   _____________3290

VELLORE DISTISTRICT86 V.GOKUL, . ___   _____________3295

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA87 V.NELESH YADAV, . ___   _____________2989

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT88 V.SANTHOSH, . ___   _____________948

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A89 V.T.MADHUVASANTH, . ___   _____________897
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 12 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT90 VISHNU PRASATH, . ___   _____________2729
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 18 BOYS 18 400m Run PRELIM

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A1 A.ADHAVAN, . ___   _____________2461

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC2 A.DINESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2052

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A3 ARUN, . ___   _____________2464

COIMBATORE DISTRICT4 ARUNKUMAR S, . ___   _____________653

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA5 B. SHAAN PRAVEEN RAJ, . ___   _____________290

ERODE DISTRICT AA6 B. YASWANTH, . ___   _____________1080

VELLORE DISTISTRICT7 C.ARUN, . ___   _____________3272

TRICHY DISTRICT AA8 C.KAILASH, . ___   _____________3109

KARUR DISTRICT AA9 C.RAHUL, . ___   _____________1830

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA10 C.S. YOGESH, . ___   _____________1962

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A11 C.SANTHOSEKUMAR, . ___   _____________2467

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA12 C.VENKATESH, . ___   _____________299

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST13 C.VIJI, . ___   _____________2816

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT14 D. MAADHAVU, . ___   _____________1878

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA15 D.ABIN RAJ, . ___   _____________300

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT16 DURAI RAJ, . ___   _____________1412

TRICHY DISTRICT AA17 F.ZIYAVUDEEN, . ___   _____________3114

COIMBATORE DISTRICT18 G HARIHARASUDHAN, . ___   _____________665

THENI DISTRICT AA19 G.MAHESHWARAN, . ___   _____________2591

VELLORE DISTISTRICT20 G.SHASHANTH, . ___   _____________3278

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT21 HIBATHULLAH, . ___   _____________1430

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA22 J. JUSEF KHAN, . ___   _____________1964

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A23 J.GIFTSON, . ___   _____________2470

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A24 J.MOHAMED ANAS, . ___   _____________880

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA25 J.STEVEAKASH, . ___   _____________311

ERODE DISTRICT AA26 K.G. RADISH, . ___   _____________1087

ERODE DISTRICT AA27 K.KISHORE ANIRUTH, . ___   _____________1088

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT28 K.MANISH RAJ, . ___   _____________2700

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A29 K.PROJOTH, . ___   _____________2474

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA30 K.R.ARAVINDH AKASH, . ___   _____________316

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA31 K.RAHUL, . ___   _____________317

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT32 LOGESH, . ___   _____________1449

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA33 M. HARI PRASADH, . ___   _____________2978

SALEM DISTRICT AA34 M. HARISH, . ___   _____________2342

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA35 M. KAMALESH, . ___   _____________1968

ERODE DISTRICT AA36 M. NAVEEN BHARATHI, . ___   _____________1094

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A37 M.ABINESH, . ___   _____________2476

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT38 M.AMARNATH, . ___   _____________2904

TRICHY DISTRICT AA39 M.KARANDHASS, . ___   _____________3125

THENI DISTRICT AA40 M.P.SUTHIR, . ___   _____________2592

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT41 M.PRITHIVI, . ___   _____________2707

ERODE DISTRICT AA42 M.SREERAM, . ___   _____________1096

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT43 M.VENKATESH, . ___   _____________1747

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT44 MANISH RAJ, . ___   _____________2709

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT45 MURALIDHAAN, . ___   _____________1457
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI
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LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 18 BOYS 18 400m Run continued...

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT46 NAVEEN VANAMAMALAI, . ___   _____________1460

TRICHY DISTRICT AA47 P.ASHOK, . ___   _____________3128

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT48 P.S.ARUN MOZHI, . ___   _____________2714

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC49 PATRAS BARLA, . ___   _____________2550

COIMBATORE DISTRICT50 PRAGADEESWARAN, . ___   _____________681

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT51 R.AAKASH, . ___   _____________2874

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT52 R.SAKTHIVEL, . ___   _____________944

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST53 R.V.K.DHANUSHBABU, . ___   _____________2822

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A54 R.VIJUSH, . ___   _____________891

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT55 ROSAN PRINCE, . ___   _____________1470

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT56 ROSHAN. A, . ___   _____________2721

COIMBATORE DISTRICT57 S ARUN KUMAR, . ___   _____________685

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA58 S. AAKAASH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1975

SALEM DISTRICT AA59 S. HARISH, . ___   _____________2350

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA60 S. MANOJ, . ___   _____________2099

ERODE DISTRICT AA61 S. PRANO KUMAR, . ___   _____________1108

ERODE DISTRICT AA62 S. SAKTHIVEL, . ___   _____________1110

SALEM DISTRICT AA63 S. THARUNKUMAR, . ___   _____________2353

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A64 S.AADHISEASAN, . ___   _____________2484

TRICHY DISTRICT AA65 S.ARAVIND, . ___   _____________3139

NELLAI DISTRICT AA66 S.BALAJI, . ___   _____________2167

COIMBATORE DISTRICT67 S.KIRAN KUMAR, . ___   _____________690

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA68 S.NAGARJUNAN, . ___   _____________352

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA69 S.PRASANNA, . ___   _____________2101

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA70 S.R. SHYAM, . ___   _____________1981

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT71 S.R.ASHIK, . ___   _____________1753

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT72 SURABHI.A, . ___   _____________2727

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA73 SWAMAN, . ___   _____________361

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA74 T. PRABHAKARAN, . ___   _____________1983

TRICHY DISTRICT AA75 T.GOWSHIK, . ___   _____________3145

ERODE DISTRICT AA76 T.M. SHRI HARI KRISH, . ___   _____________1116

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT77 V.GANESH, . ___   _____________2877

TRICHY DISTRICT AA78 V.S.JANARTHAN, . ___   _____________3146

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A79 V.T.MADHUVASANTH, . ___   _____________897

VELLORE DISTISTRICT80 V.VIGNESH, . ___   _____________3291

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT81 VENKATESH, . ___   _____________1499
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 26 BOYS 18 800m Run FINAL

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA1 A. SIVA PRAKASH, . ___   _____________291

VELLORE DISTISTRICT2 A.RAJESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3275

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA3 A.S. JAGAN, . ___   _____________293

VELLORE DISTISTRICT4 A.VETRI VENDAN, . ___   _____________3276

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA5 A.VIVEKANANDHAN, . ___   _____________294

COIMBATORE DISTRICT6 ANAND T, . ___   _____________649

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT7 ARUN KUMAR, . ___   _____________1397

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA8 B. MATHESH, . ___   _____________1961

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT9 BALAJI. S, . ___   _____________2241

VELLORE DISTISTRICT10 C.ARUN, . ___   _____________3272

TRICHY DISTRICT AA11 D.MOHANRAJ, . ___   _____________3111

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT12 DINESHRAGUL, . ___   _____________942

VELLORE DISTISTRICT13 E.GANESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3277

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA14 ELLAPPA SUDHAN, . ___   _____________2976

COIMBATORE DISTRICT15 F ASHRAF JAMEEL, . ___   _____________664

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT16 GIRISHKUTTALAM, . ___   _____________2690

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT17 HARISH, . ___   _____________1427

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC18 J. JENISH, . ___   _____________2056

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA19 J. JUSEF KHAN, . ___   _____________1964

TRICHY DISTRICT AA20 J.JEFFIN, . ___   _____________3116

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT21 J.MUKESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2869

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT22 JEFFIN, . ___   _____________1435

COIMBATORE DISTRICT23 K VENKATESH, . ___   _____________673

SALEM DISTRICT AA24 K. SUDHARSAN, . ___   _____________2340

COIMBATORE DISTRICT25 K.ASHWIN, . ___   _____________674

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT26 K.GUNAL, . ___   _____________2699

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA27 K.SUDHARSAN SURYA, . ___   _____________319

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT28 LAKSHMANAN, . ___   _____________1447

SALEM DISTRICT AA29 M. ADITHYA, . ___   _____________2341

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA30 M. ANBARASAN, . ___   _____________1966

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA31 M.JIYAVULHUK, . ___   _____________326

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A32 M.KANAGASABAI, . ___   _____________886

NELLAI DISTRICT AA33 M.MARIAPPAN, . ___   _____________2163

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT34 M.SANKAR, . ___   _____________2906

ERODE DISTRICT AA35 N.S. NITHISH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1098

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT36 NANDHAKUMAR. K, . ___   _____________2244

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT37 NAVEEN KUMAR, . ___   _____________1459

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A38 P.BHARATHRAJ, . ___   _____________2479

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA39 P.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . ___   _____________3321

RAMANATHAPURAM DISTR40 P.TAMIL PRABU, . ___   _____________2273

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT41 PARAMESHWARAN, . ___   _____________1461

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA42 R. JEGADESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1972

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA43 R. SAKTHI, . ___   _____________2097

TRICHY DISTRICT AA44 R.ABAI CHAITHANYA AR, . ___   _____________3132

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA45 R.AKASH, . ___   _____________1974
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 26 BOYS 18 800m Run continued...

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT46 R.DINESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2717

VELLORE DISTISTRICT47 R.SANTHOSHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3296

TRICHY DISTRICT AA48 R.SHANMUGAM, . ___   _____________3137

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT49 R.SHORAN SUBBURAN, . ___   _____________2719

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC50 S.  SUSINDIRAN, . ___   _____________2059

ERODE DISTRICT AA51 S. ANUDEEP, . ___   _____________1105

SALEM DISTRICT AA52 S. ASWANTH, . ___   _____________2349

SALEM DISTRICT AA53 S. SIVAPRAKASH, . ___   _____________2398

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST54 S.ENAYATHULLA, . ___   _____________2823

KARUR DISTRICT AA55 S.GOBI, . ___   _____________1835

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST56 S.HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________2824

ERODE DISTRICT AA57 S.M.R. VIVYNKUMAR, . ___   _____________1113

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA58 S.PRADEEP, . ___   _____________354

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC59 S.SANTHOSH, . ___   _____________2060

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A60 S.SARANRAJ, . ___   _____________894

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT61 SANJAI RAJ, . ___   _____________1473

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT62 UKESH, . ___   _____________2728

COIMBATORE DISTRICT63 V P SHANKAR, . ___   _____________697

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT64 V.ABINESH, . ___   _____________1757

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA65 V.SARAS  PRASAD, . ___   _____________369

VELLORE DISTISTRICT66 V.VIGNESH, . ___   _____________3291

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT67 VETRIVEL, . ___   _____________1500
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 30 BOYS 18 1500m Run FINAL

ERODE DISTRICT AA1 A.  ABISHEK, . ___   _____________1078

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT2 AHAZ RAJ, . ___   _____________1393

COIMBATORE DISTRICT3 AKASH K, . ___   _____________648

COIMBATORE DISTRICT4 ARAVINDHARAJ M, . ___   _____________652

KARUR DISTRICT AA5 B.ARUNKUMAR, . ___   _____________1829

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT6 B.SANJAY, . ___   _____________2687

COIMBATORE DISTRICT7 C PRADEEP ROSHAN, . ___   _____________659

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA8 C. POOVIZHI SELVAN, . ___   _____________2975

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT9 CHANDRU, . ___   _____________1402

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT10 CHARLES BENJAMIN, . ___   _____________1403

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA11 DINESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________302

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA12 G. MOSES, . ___   _____________306

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC13 G. VINODHAN, . ___   _____________2054

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A14 G.AKASH, . ___   _____________2468

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT15 GOWTHAM, . ___   _____________1422

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT16 HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________1425

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA17 HIMAL KARKAL, . ___   _____________307

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA18 J. JOLA, . ___   _____________309

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT19 JAYA BALAN, . ___   _____________1432

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT20 K. GUNAL, . ___   _____________2697

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST21 K.DEENA, . ___   _____________2817

TRICHY DISTRICT AA22 K.JANARTHAN, . ___   _____________3119

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT23 K.MOHAN RAJ, . ___   _____________2418

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT24 KALIBAN, . ___   _____________1440

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT25 M.S. DANUSH, . ___   _____________1882

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT26 NISHANTH.V, . ___   _____________2712

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA27 P.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . ___   _____________3321

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT28 R. AJITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2715

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA29 R. DEVASARATHY, . ___   _____________1971

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA30 R. LINGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________2096

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA31 R.ABISHEK, . ___   _____________342

TRICHY DISTRICT AA32 R.G.RAMPRASAATH, . ___   _____________3133

VELLORE DISTISTRICT33 R.SANTHOSHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3296

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT34 S. SATHISH, . ___   _____________2907

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA35 S. SHYAM KUMAR, . ___   _____________350

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA36 S.NAVEEN KUMAR, . ___   _____________353

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A37 S.SABARINATHAN, . ___   _____________893

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA38 S.SEDHU RAM, . ___   _____________2985

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT39 SANTHOSH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1476

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT40 SIVAKUMAR. M, . ___   _____________2246

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA41 V. DINESHRAJ, . ___   _____________2102

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT42 V.SREENITH, . ___   _____________2422
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 36 BOYS 18 3000m Run FINAL

NELLAI DISTRICT AA1 A.NAVEEN KUMAR, . ___   _____________2159

VELLORE DISTISTRICT2 A.RAJESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3275

VELLORE DISTISTRICT3 A.VETRI VENDAN, . ___   _____________3276

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 ADEN BENIGNUS, . ___   _____________1392

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 AKASH DAS, . ___   _____________1394

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC6 D. YUGESH, . ___   _____________2053

COIMBATORE DISTRICT7 D.GOKUL, . ___   _____________661

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT8 GOKUL, . ___   _____________2691

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT9 HARISH RAJ, . ___   _____________1429

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT10 IMAYA BHARATHI D, . ___   _____________1431

VELLORE DISTISTRICT11 K.DINESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3292

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT12 K.V.AHILRAM, . ___   _____________1746

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA13 LINGA, . ___   _____________321

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT14 LINGA KUMAR, . ___   _____________2702

ERODE DISTRICT AA15 M. KAPIL, . ___   _____________1092

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT16 MADHAVAN, . ___   _____________1450

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A17 N.RABIN, . ___   _____________2478

NELLAI DISTRICT AA18 P.DHESIGAN, . ___   _____________2165

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A19 P.PRASHANTH, . ___   _____________890

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT20 PRAKASH. M, . ___   _____________2245

COIMBATORE DISTRICT21 R AJITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________682

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA22 R. DEEPAK RAJI, . ___   _____________340

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA23 R. VASANTH, . ___   _____________1973

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA24 R.KARTHIK, . ___   _____________3320

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA25 R.KARTHIK, . ___   _____________3320

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA26 R.SURYA, . ___   _____________346

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT27 RAMAN, . ___   _____________1464

VELLORE DISTISTRICT28 S.CHANDRU, . ___   _____________3294

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A29 S.GIRITHARAN, . ___   _____________2486

COIMBATORE DISTRICT30 S.M.SANJAY, . ___   _____________691

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A31 S.RISHIVARADHAN, . ___   _____________2490

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT32 SHEJIN, . ___   _____________1478

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT33 SIVA PRABAKARAN, . ___   _____________1482

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA34 T. ALAGUJOTHI, . ___   _____________1982

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA35 THARUN. R, . ___   _____________2988

COIMBATORE DISTRICT36 V RAGUL, . ___   _____________698

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT37 V. KARTHI, . ___   _____________2908
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 42 0.838 M BOYS 18 2000m Steeplechase FINAL

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT1 HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________1426

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT2 JEEVAN, . ___   _____________1434

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT3 MAGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________1451

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 MANIKANDAN, . ___   _____________1453

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 SURIYA PRAKASH, . ___   _____________1491

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT6 VIKNESH, . ___   _____________1503

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT7 VIN VIMAL, . ___   _____________1504
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 48 0.914 M BOYS 18 110m Hurdles PRELIM

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A1 A.GRACISONJEEVA, . ___   _____________2462

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC2 A.KANNAN, . ___   _____________2546

COIMBATORE DISTRICT3 B LINGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________654

COIMBATORE DISTRICT4 B MUHAMMAD FAZIL, . ___   _____________655

COIMBATORE DISTRICT5 C ENOCH GLADSON, . ___   _____________658

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA6 E. SEENUVASAN, . ___   _____________304

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A7 E.ARUN DINESH, . ___   _____________878

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT8 GIRIDHARA VIJAY, . ___   _____________1417

16/08/203 TRICHY DISTRICT AA9 J.JOELEON, . ___   _____________3118

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A10 J.MOHAMED ANAS, . ___   _____________880

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A11 J.MOHAMED SAAD, . ___   _____________881

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA12 JOSHAN VIHINS.K, . ___   _____________313

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA13 K.MANISH RAJ, . ___   _____________315

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT14 K.MANISH RAJ, . ___   _____________2700

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT15 KANNAN, . ___   _____________1441

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT16 L. SARBEESHWAR, . ___   _____________2701

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA17 M. KAMALESH, . ___   _____________1968

THENI DISTRICT AA18 M.VADIVU KRISHNAN, . ___   _____________2594

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT19 MANISH RAJ, . ___   _____________2709

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT20 MUGESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1456

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA21 P.K. SURIYA, . ___   _____________1970

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA22 P.KARTHICK, . ___   _____________338

SALEM DISTRICT AA23 R. RAGU RAJAN, . ___   _____________2347

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC24 R.JAGANATHAN, . ___   _____________2552

TRICHY DISTRICT AA25 R.NITHISHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3136

ERODE DISTRICT AA26 R.SANJAY, . ___   _____________1104

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A27 R.VIJUSH, . ___   _____________891

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT28 RANJITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1467

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT29 S. SUBBASH, . ___   _____________2722

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA30 S. THENAPPAN, . ___   _____________1979

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A31 S.HARSHAVARTHAN, . ___   _____________2488

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA32 S.SAI KEERTHINATH, . ___   _____________355

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA33 S.SIDDARTH, . ___   _____________356

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT34 SRI GURU, . ___   _____________1484

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT35 SUBBASH, . ___   _____________1486

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT36 T. HARISIVA SABARISH, . ___   _____________1886

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA37 T.T. SUBASH, . ___   _____________1985

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT38 UDAYA KUMAR, . ___   _____________1498

THENI DISTRICT AA39 V.V.HARISH RAM, . ___   _____________2596

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA40 VISHAL RAJ, . ___   _____________370

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA41 Y.JAGANRAJ, . ___   _____________371

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT42 YUKESH RAO, . ___   _____________1507
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 52 0.838 M BOYS 18 400m Hurdles PRELIM

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC1 A.KANNAN, . ___   _____________2546

TRICHY DISTRICT AA2 A.VICTOR, . ___   _____________3108

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A3 B.ASHWINKUMAR, . ___   _____________2465

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 DHANABALAN, . ___   _____________1408

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 DHANUSH, . ___   _____________1409

COIMBATORE DISTRICT6 DHANUSH SHANKAR S, . ___   _____________662

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A7 E.LOGESH, . ___   _____________879

VELLORE DISTISTRICT8 G.SHASHANTH, . ___   _____________3278

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT9 GAURAV KUMAR, . ___   _____________1415

COIMBATORE DISTRICT10 HARI VIGNESH, . ___   _____________668

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA11 K.MANISH RAJ, . ___   _____________315

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT12 L. SARBEESHWAR, . ___   _____________2701

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA13 M. JAYA RAGUL, . ___   _____________1967

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA14 M.JERRICKANTONY, . ___   _____________325

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA15 M.KISHORE KUMAR, . ___   _____________327

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A16 M.PRASANNA, . ___   _____________888

THENI DISTRICT AA17 M.VADIVU KRISHNAN, . ___   _____________2594

COIMBATORE DISTRICT18 MOHAMED, . ___   _____________678

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A19 N.DAVID RAJ, . ___   _____________889

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT20 NANDHAKUMAR, . ___   _____________1458

COIMBATORE DISTRICT21 NAVEENKUMAR R, . ___   _____________680

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA22 P.DEEPAK KUMAR, . ___   _____________337

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA23 P.PREMKUMAR, . ___   _____________2979

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT24 R. ROHIT, . ___   _____________2716

SALEM DISTRICT AA25 R. SAKTHI MAHENDRAN, . ___   _____________2348

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC26 R. VIKRAMAN, . ___   _____________2058

TRICHY DISTRICT AA27 R.KISHORE, . ___   _____________3134

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT28 RAMESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1466

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT29 ROHIT, . ___   _____________1469

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA30 S. GANESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1977

TRICHY DISTRICT AA31 S.HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________3141

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA32 S.SAI KEERTHINATH, . ___   _____________355

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT33 SANTHIP, . ___   _____________1475

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA34 SARABESHWAR, . ___   _____________359

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT35 TAMILSELVAN, . ___   _____________1496

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA36 V. LOGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________1986

SALEM DISTRICT AA37 V. MADUMITTAN, . ___   _____________2356

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA38 V.MAGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________365

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA39 V.S. PRANAV, . ___   _____________368
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 58 BOYS 18 10000m Race Walk FINAL

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT1 AVINESH ANTHONY, . ___   _____________1401

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT2 D.LOKESH, . ___   _____________2688

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT3 DEENA, . ___   _____________1405

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT4 GOKULAKRISHNAN, . ___   _____________2692

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT5 K.DHANUSH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2698

SALEM DISTRICT AA6 M. JAGADEESH, . ___   _____________2397

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA7 M.KUMARAN, . ___   _____________328

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A8 M.VAITHISH, . ___   _____________2477

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT9 MANIVASAGAM, . ___   _____________1454

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA10 P.AKASH, . ___   _____________336

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT11 R. ARVIN KUMAR, . ___   _____________1883

COIMBATORE DISTRICT12 S ADHITHYAN, . ___   _____________684

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA13 S.JOSEPH JEBA KUMAR, . ___   _____________1980

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT14 SIVA RAJ, . ___   _____________1483

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A15 V.BASIUM, . ___   _____________896
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 66 BOYS 18  Long Jump FINAL

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA1 A. VIGNESHWARAN, . ___   _____________1960

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT2 A.DAYA PRIYAN, . ___   _____________2685

NELLAI DISTRICT AA3 A.MOHAMED ABUBACKER, . ___   _____________2158

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 AKILAN, . ___   _____________1395

COIMBATORE DISTRICT5 ANKITH D, . ___   _____________650

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA6 B. ANOOP, . ___   _____________296

VELLORE DISTISTRICT7 B.SANJAY REDDY, . ___   _____________3274

VELLORE DISTISTRICT8 B.SARATHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3293

THENI DISTRICT AA9 BALASUBRAMANIYAN, . ___   _____________2589

COIMBATORE DISTRICT10 BHARATH RAJ S, . ___   _____________657

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A11 C.CHANDRU, . ___   _____________876

COIMBATORE DISTRICT12 CHITARANJAN R, . ___   _____________660

ERODE DISTRICT AA13 D. SRINISH, . ___   _____________1081

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT14 D.Y.K.AASISH DEVA PA, . ___   _____________1744

ERODE DISTRICT AA15 E. ELANKATHIR, . ___   _____________1082

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A16 G.BALAKRISHNAN, . ___   _____________2469

NELLAI DISTRICT AA17 G.SIVA SURYA, . ___   _____________2160

TRICHY DISTRICT AA18 H.ASHIK ELAHI, . ___   _____________3115

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT19 HARISH PANWAR, . ___   _____________1428

NELLAI DISTRICT AA20 I.ABISHAKE, . ___   _____________2161

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT21 JAGADISH, . ___   _____________2696

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT22 JESWIN ALDRIN, . ___   _____________1437

ERODE DISTRICT AA23 K. HARISH, . ___   _____________1085

ERODE DISTRICT AA24 K. VIBIN, . ___   _____________1086

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC25 K. VIGNESH, . ___   _____________2057

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A26 K.DEVAKARAN, . ___   _____________2471

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT27 K.GURU MOORTHY, . ___   _____________2871

TRICHY DISTRICT AA28 K.MANIKANDAN, . ___   _____________3121

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT29 KARTHIK RAJA, . ___   _____________1442

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT30 LINGESH, . ___   _____________1448

ERODE DISTRICT AA31 M. JAYA PRASAD, . ___   _____________1091

COIMBATORE DISTRICT32 M.DONALD, . ___   _____________677

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT33 M.MOHAN BABU, . ___   _____________2706

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT34 M.MUTHUJENITHARAN, . ___   _____________2420

KARUR DISTRICT AA35 M.TARUN, . ___   _____________1832

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA36 M.V.BALAJI, . ___   _____________329

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA37 MOHAMMAD AWKIL, . ___   _____________331

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST38 N.VIJAY, . ___   _____________2818

SALEM DISTRICT AA39 P. DAVID, . ___   _____________2345

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA40 P. RAGUL, . ___   _____________2094

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA41 P.ABIMANYUGUPTA, . ___   _____________3322

TRICHY DISTRICT AA42 P.SAM MARIYA RAJ, . ___   _____________3130

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA43 R. POONAR SHANKAR, . ___   _____________2981

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA44 R. SAKTHI KUMAR, . ___   _____________341

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT45 R.JAISONRAJU, . ___   _____________2718
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 66 BOYS 18  Long Jump continued...

TRICHY DISTRICT AA46 R.M.RISH VADHANAN, . ___   _____________3135

TRICHY DISTRICT AA47 R.NITHISHKUMAR, . ___   _____________3136

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT48 RAKHUL, . ___   _____________1463

SALEM DISTRICT AA49 S. HARISH, . ___   _____________2350

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA50 S. JAYARAJ, . ___   _____________1978

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA51 S. LOGESHWARAN, . ___   _____________347

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA52 S. MITHILESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________348

ERODE DISTRICT AA53 S. RANJITH, . ___   _____________1109

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A54 S.AVINASH, . ___   _____________2485

VELLORE DISTISTRICT55 S.DHINESH, . ___   _____________3270

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A56 S.HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________2487

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST57 S.JAMALDHEEN, . ___   _____________2825

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT58 S.RATHESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1754

TRICHY DISTRICT AA59 S.SANJAY, . ___   _____________3143

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA60 S.SANMATH DARSHAN, . ___   _____________2984

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA61 S.SILAMBARASAN, . ___   _____________357

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA62 S.SUBBASH, . ___   _____________358

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A63 S.VENGATESH, . ___   _____________895

SALEM DISTRICT AA64 SRI VIKRAM, . ___   _____________2355

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT65 SUGANTHAN, . ___   _____________1488

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT66 SURABHI.A, . ___   _____________2727

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT67 T. SANJAY, . ___   _____________1887

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT68 V.PRABAKARAN, . ___   _____________2421

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT69 VIGNESH, . ___   _____________1502

ERODE DISTRICT AA70 YUVAN P0RAGATHESHWAR, . ___   _____________1119
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 74 BOYS 18  High Jump FINAL

SALEM DISTRICT AA1 A. S. LOKESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2336

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT2 A.ABINESH, . ___   _____________1743

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT3 ABISHEK RAHUL, . ___   _____________1389

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 ANTONY DANIEL, . ___   _____________1396

COIMBATORE DISTRICT5 ARAVINDD J, . ___   _____________651

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA6 B. GOWTHAM, . ___   _____________2090

COIMBATORE DISTRICT7 C ENOCH GLADSON, . ___   _____________658

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA8 C.K. SOORYA, . ___   _____________298

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT9 DEVA KARTHICK, . ___   _____________1407

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA10 E. PAVAN SINGH, . ___   _____________303

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT11 GOPINATH, . ___   _____________1420

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT12 GOVINDARAJ, . ___   _____________1421

ERODE DISTRICT AA13 J. ABDUL KADHAR, . ___   _____________1084

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT14 J.S.JOBIN MARCELIN, . ___   _____________1745

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT15 JOSHVA AROCKIYA RAJ, . ___   _____________1438

COIMBATORE DISTRICT16 K LALITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________671

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A17 K.GOWTHAM, . ___   _____________2472

NELLAI DISTRICT AA18 K.SHIVA SELVA LAKSHM, . ___   _____________2162

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA19 KARNEY AKSHITH, . ___   _____________320

ERODE DISTRICT AA20 M. PRABHU, . ___   _____________1095

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA21 M. SUNIL, . ___   _____________323

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT22 M.MUTHUJENITHARAN, . ___   _____________2420

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT23 N.HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________943

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA24 P. SUNDERAVADIVEL, . ___   _____________335

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA25 P.ABIMANYUGUPTA, . ___   _____________3322

COIMBATORE DISTRICT26 R AVINASH, . ___   _____________683

TRICHY DISTRICT AA27 R.YUVARAJESH, . ___   _____________3138

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A28 RAGAVENDRA CHANDRU, . ___   _____________2483

COIMBATORE DISTRICT29 S VIPUL KRISHNA, . ___   _____________689

ERODE DISTRICT AA30 S. THIYAGARAJAN, . ___   _____________1111

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT31 S.AAKASH, . ___   _____________945

TRICHY DISTRICT AA32 S.DANNY IMMANUVEL, . ___   _____________3140

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A33 S.HARSHAVARTHAN, . ___   _____________2488

TRICHY DISTRICT AA34 S.JOSEPH FRANKLIN, . ___   _____________3142

THENI DISTRICT AA35 S.MAHAMED FAZIL, . ___   _____________2595

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A36 SRINIVASANKUMAR, . ___   _____________2491

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT37 SURYA RAJ, . ___   _____________1492

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA38 T.SOWNDHAR, . ___   _____________2987

DHARMAPURI DISTRICT39 V.C.RAMADASS, . ___   _____________947
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 90 5.KG BOYS 18  Shot Put FINAL

SALEM DISTRICT AA1 A. RITHICK, . ___   _____________2396

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT2 ABEL JISOSA, . ___   _____________1388

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA3 AUSVIN RAJAKUMAR JOE, . ___   _____________295

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A4 D.V.ATHITHYAA, . ___   _____________877

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 DARWIN JOHN, . ___   _____________1404

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT6 DEENAMANIKANDAN. P, . ___   _____________2242

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT7 DINESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1410

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT8 FELIX JONATHAN, . ___   _____________1413

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT9 G.NIRUGAN BALAJI, . ___   _____________2689

COIMBATORE DISTRICT10 GIRIDHARAN M, . ___   _____________666

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT11 GUHAN, . ___   _____________1423

NAGAPATTINAM DISTRIC12 H. JAWEETH RAHMAN, . ___   _____________2055

COIMBATORE DISTRICT13 I  ASWALT PRAVEEN RA, . ___   _____________669

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT14 J.MAGISHVAR, . ___   _____________2695

VELLORE DISTISTRICT15 K.JAI HAREESH, . ___   _____________3269

TRICHY DISTRICT AA16 K.K.ABYJITH, . ___   _____________3120

TRICHY DISTRICT AA17 K.MANISH YASHWANT, . ___   _____________3123

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A18 K.NITHESH, . ___   _____________2473

ERODE DISTRICT AA19 K.T. TONI JOSEKIRAN, . ___   _____________1089

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA20 L.ROHITH KUMAR, . ___   _____________2977

COIMBATORE DISTRICT21 M GOKUL, . ___   _____________675

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA22 M. MANAV PARIHAR, . ___   _____________322

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT23 M. SIRVIGNESH, . ___   _____________1881

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT24 M.HARAIHARAN, . ___   _____________2419

RAMANATHAPURAM DISTR25 M.KARTHEESWARAN, . ___   _____________2272

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT26 M.MATTUM MURAARI, . ___   _____________2705

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT27 M.MICHAEL MARIA JEYA, . ___   _____________2905

NELLAI DISTRICT AA28 M.MUTHU, . ___   _____________2164

TRICHY DISTRICT AA29 NV.ABI SARAN, . ___   _____________3127

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT30 P.PADMA PRASATH, . ___   _____________2873

ERODE DISTRICT AA31 P.RAGHUL PRASATH, . ___   _____________1101

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA32 P.SURYA PRAKASH, . ___   _____________2980

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT33 PRAGADEESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1462

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT34 R. PRITHI SIVA PITCH, . ___   _____________2916

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA35 R.BHARATHWAJ, . ___   _____________343

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST36 R.DEVESH, . ___   _____________2820

KARUR DISTRICT AA37 R.SANJAY, . ___   _____________1834

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT38 RAMANA, . ___   _____________1465

SALEM DISTRICT AA39 S. THULASIDHARAN, . ___   _____________2354

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT40 S.DAVID DERAL, . ___   _____________1750

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A41 S.DINESH, . ___   _____________892

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA42 S.E.SIVAM, . ___   _____________351

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT43 S.J.STENO, . ___   _____________1751

NELLAI DISTRICT AA44 S.PRABU, . ___   _____________2169

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT45 SASIDHARAN, . ___   _____________2724
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 90 5.KG BOYS 18  Shot Put continued...

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT46 SELVA GANESH, . ___   _____________1477

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT47 SHRI HARI, . ___   _____________1479

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA48 SRI KUMARAN, . ___   _____________360

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT49 SUDHAKAR, . ___   _____________1487

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT50 SUDHAKAR.S, . ___   _____________2726

COIMBATORE DISTRICT51 SURYA C, . ___   _____________694

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A52 T.KARTHIKEYAN, . ___   _____________2492

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA53 T.LAWRENCE DEVA ASIR, . ___   _____________3324

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA54 TARUN KUMAR. Y, . ___   _____________364

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA55 V.RISHI, . ___   _____________367

COIMBATORE DISTRICT56 VISHNU PRASATH, . ___   _____________699
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 78 BOYS 18  Triple Jump FINAL

ERODE DISTRICT AA1 A. MUTHU KRISHNAN, . ___   _____________1079

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A2 A.GRACISONJEEVA, . ___   _____________2462

NELLAI DISTRICT AA3 A.MOHAMED ABUBACKER, . ___   _____________2158

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 ABISHEK RAHUL, . ___   _____________1389

COIMBATORE DISTRICT5 ANKITH D, . ___   _____________650

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA6 B. ANOOP, . ___   _____________296

VELLORE DISTISTRICT7 B.SANJAY REDDY, . ___   _____________3274

COIMBATORE DISTRICT8 BHARATH RAJ S, . ___   _____________657

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA9 C. THAMOTHARAN, . ___   _____________2091

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A10 C.CHANDRU, . ___   _____________876

COIMBATORE DISTRICT11 CHITARANJAN R, . ___   _____________660

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA12 D.J. SREEASHISH, . ___   _____________1963

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT13 D.Y.K.AASISH DEVA PA, . ___   _____________1744

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA14 DAPHNE DANY, . ___   _____________301

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA15 E. SEENUVASAN, . ___   _____________304

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A16 G.BALAKRISHNAN, . ___   _____________2469

NELLAI DISTRICT AA17 G.SIVA SURYA, . ___   _____________2160

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT18 GIRIDHARA RAJA, . ___   _____________1416

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT19 J.S.JOBIN MARCELIN, . ___   _____________1745

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT20 JESWIN ALDRIN, . ___   _____________1437

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA21 K. PRANESH, . ___   _____________1965

ERODE DISTRICT AA22 K. VIBIN, . ___   _____________1086

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A23 K.SUDHAN, . ___   _____________2475

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT24 KARTHIK RAJA, . ___   _____________1442

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT25 KAVIARASU. T, . ___   _____________2243

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA26 M. KEERTHIKANNAN, . ___   _____________2093

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT27 M. NAVEEN, . ___   _____________2703

KARUR DISTRICT AA28 M.BALAJI, . ___   _____________1831

COIMBATORE DISTRICT29 M.DONALD, . ___   _____________677

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA30 M.V.BALAJI, . ___   _____________329

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT31 MANIVEL RAJ, . ___   _____________1455

ERODE DISTRICT AA32 N. SUGAN, . ___   _____________1097

SALEM DISTRICT AA33 P. DAVID, . ___   _____________2345

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A34 P.BHARATHRAJ, . ___   _____________2479

COIMBATORE DISTRICT35 R AVINASH, . ___   _____________683

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA36 R.KARTHI RAJA, . ___   _____________344

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT37 RAKHUL, . ___   _____________1463

COIMBATORE DISTRICT38 S VIPUL KRISHNA, . ___   _____________689

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT39 S. GOWTHAM, . ___   _____________1884

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA40 S. MITHILESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________348

ERODE DISTRICT AA41 S. PRANEET, . ___   _____________1107

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA42 S. THENAPPAN, . ___   _____________1979

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A43 S.AVINASH, . ___   _____________2485

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST44 S.JAMALDHEEN, . ___   _____________2825

VELLORE DISTISTRICT45 S.PREETHISH, . ___   _____________3273
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 78 BOYS 18  Triple Jump continued...

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT46 S.SANJAY, . ___   _____________2723

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA47 S.SANMATH DARSHAN, . ___   _____________2984

ERODE DISTRICT AA48 S.V. ARUN KUMAR, . ___   _____________1114

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT49 SAI SUKESH, . ___   _____________1471

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT50 SIBI, . ___   _____________1480

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA51 T. GOKULAKANNAN, . ___   _____________362

ERODE DISTRICT AA52 T.M. SHRI SHANJIV, . ___   _____________1117

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA53 T.T. SUBASH, . ___   _____________1985

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT54 V.PRABAKARAN, . ___   _____________2421
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 82 BOYS 18  Pole Vault FINAL

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT1 ARWIN, . ___   _____________1399

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT2 AVINASH, . ___   _____________1400

ERODE DISTRICT AA3 E. SRI VISHNU, . ___   _____________1083

TRICHY DISTRICT AA4 F.BASKAR, . ___   _____________3113

COIMBATORE DISTRICT5 GUNANITHI K, . ___   _____________667

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT6 HARIHARAN, . ___   _____________1424

ERODE DISTRICT AA7 J. ABDUL KADHAR, . ___   _____________1084

SALEM DISTRICT AA8 K. PORKO, . ___   _____________2339

ERODE DISTRICT AA9 L. KAMAL, . ___   _____________1090

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A10 M.MUGESH, . ___   _____________887

SALEM DISTRICT AA11 N. GANESH PRIYAN, . ___   _____________2344

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA12 N. PRABHU, . ___   _____________332

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT13 NARENDRAN.S, . ___   _____________2711

ERODE DISTRICT AA14 P. MOHAN RAJ, . ___   _____________1099

TRICHY DISTRICT AA15 P.MARAN, . ___   _____________3129

SALEM DISTRICT AA16 R. SAKTHI MAHENDRAN, . ___   _____________2348

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT17 RIMOUN, . ___   _____________1468

DINDIGUL DISTRICT AA18 S.SRINIVASAN, . ___   _____________3323

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT19 SIVA, . ___   _____________1481

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT20 SRI KANTH, . ___   _____________1485

TRICHY DISTRICT AA21 SUBASH CHANDRAN, . ___   _____________3144

COIMBATORE DISTRICT22 SURYA PRAKASH R, . ___   _____________695

COIMBATORE DISTRICT23 U PRADHUNMON, . ___   _____________696

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT24 YUGENDRAN, . ___   _____________1506
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 96 1.500 KG BOYS 18  Discus Throw FINAL

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A1 A.ARUSKAR, . ___   _____________874

VELLORE DISTISTRICT2 A.GOVINDARAJ, . ___   _____________3289

NELLAI DISTRICT AA3 A.NAVEEN KUMAR, . ___   _____________2159

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 ABYJITH, . ___   _____________1390

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 ARUN PRASANTH, . ___   _____________1398

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA6 AUSVIN RAJAKUMAR JOE, . ___   _____________295

PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT7 DEENAMANIKANDAN. P, . ___   _____________2242

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT8 DINESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1410

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT9 G.NIRUGAN BALAJI, . ___   _____________2689

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT10 GANESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1414

COIMBATORE DISTRICT11 GIRIDHARAN M, . ___   _____________666

COIMBATORE DISTRICT12 I  ASWALT PRAVEEN RA, . ___   _____________669

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA13 J. DAYALAKUMAR, . ___   _____________308

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT14 J.MAGISHVAR, . ___   _____________2695

SALEM DISTRICT AA15 K. JAGADEESAN, . ___   _____________2337

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A16 K.GOWTHAM, . ___   _____________2472

VELLORE DISTISTRICT17 K.JAI HAREESH, . ___   _____________3269

TRICHY DISTRICT AA18 K.K.ABYJITH, . ___   _____________3120

TRICHY DISTRICT AA19 K.MANISH YASHWANT, . ___   _____________3123

COIMBATORE DISTRICT20 M GOKUL, . ___   _____________675

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT21 M. SIRVIGNESH, . ___   _____________1881

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A22 M.ABINESH, . ___   _____________884

SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT23 M.HARAIHARAN, . ___   _____________2419

RAMANATHAPURAM DISTR24 M.KARTHEESWARAN, . ___   _____________2272

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT25 M.MATTUM MURAARI, . ___   _____________2705

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT26 M.MICHAEL MARIA JEYA, . ___   _____________2905

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT27 M.SASIDHARAN, . ___   _____________2708

ERODE DISTRICT AA28 P. SELVAM, . ___   _____________1100

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT29 P.PADMA PRASATH, . ___   _____________2873

TRICHY DISTRICT AA30 P.VISHNUVARDHAN, . ___   _____________3131

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA31 R.BHARATHWAJ, . ___   _____________343

THIRUVANNAMALAI DIST32 R.ELAVARASAN, . ___   _____________2821

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA33 R.S.RAVI SHANKAR, . ___   _____________345

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA34 S. DINESHKUMAR, . ___   _____________2098

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA35 S. NIGASH, . ___   _____________2100

SALEM DISTRICT AA36 S. THULASIDHARAN, . ___   _____________2354

ERODE DISTRICT AA37 S.DHAYANTHAN, . ___   _____________1112

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT38 S.K.ABINESH, . ___   _____________1752

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA39 S.K.SURYA, . ___   _____________2983

KARUR DISTRICT AA40 S.RAKESH, . ___   _____________1836

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT41 S.VIGNESH, . ___   _____________1756

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT42 SASIDHARAN, . ___   _____________2724

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT43 SELVA GANESH, . ___   _____________1477

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT44 SUKUMAR, . ___   _____________1489

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT45 SURESH KUMAR, . ___   _____________1490
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 96 1.500 KG BOYS 18  Discus Throw continued...

COIMBATORE DISTRICT46 SURYA C, . ___   _____________694

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT47 SUSIVARAN, . ___   _____________1493

ERODE DISTRICT AA48 T.C.PUVIYARASU , . ___   _____________1115

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A49 T.KARTHIKEYAN, . ___   _____________2492

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA50 TARUN KUMAR. Y, . ___   _____________364

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA51 V.NAVEEN RAJ, . ___   _____________366

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA52 V.RISHI, . ___   _____________367

COIMBATORE DISTRICT53 VISHNU PRASATH, . ___   _____________699
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 102 700 G BOYS 18  Javelin Throw FINAL

TRICHY DISTRICT AA1 A.PRASANNA RAJ, . ___   _____________3107

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT2 ACUMEN/MRS/KUMAR, . ___   _____________1391

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA3 B.SASI KUMAR, . ___   _____________297

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA4 E.ELAYA VASANTH, . ___   _____________305

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 GLADSON DURAI, . ___   _____________1418

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT6 GUHAN, . ___   _____________1423

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT7 H.VENKATESH, . ___   _____________2693

THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT8 JAI KAMESH, . ___   _____________2902

COIMBATORE DISTRICT9 K BHARATHRAJ, . ___   _____________670

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA10 K. PRADEEP, . ___   _____________2092

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA11 K.KARTHIK, . ___   _____________314

TRICHY DISTRICT AA12 K.MANIKANDAN, . ___   _____________3122

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A13 K.NITHESH, . ___   _____________2473

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT14 KEERTHI VARAMAN, . ___   _____________1445

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT15 KOWSIK, . ___   _____________1446

ERODE DISTRICT AA16 M. LOHITH, . ___   _____________1093

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT17 M.ARUN AKASH, . ___   _____________2704

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA18 M.DHANUSH, . ___   _____________324

NELLAI DISTRICT AA19 M.MUTHU, . ___   _____________2164

THENI DISTRICT AA20 M.SELVENDRAN, . ___   _____________2593

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA21 M.YAGMOORTHY, . ___   _____________330

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT22 MAHENDRAN, . ___   _____________1452

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA23 N. PRABHU, . ___   _____________332

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA24 N. SATHISH, . ___   _____________333

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA25 P. SANTHOSH, . ___   _____________2095

TRICHY DISTRICT AA26 P.ASHOK, . ___   _____________3128

THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT27 P.DIVAKAR, . ___   _____________2713

TRICHY DISTRICT AA28 P.VISHNUVARDHAN, . ___   _____________3131

NELLAI DISTRICT AA29 R.CHANDRA MUHILAN, . ___   _____________2166

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC30 R.GNANESHWAR, . ___   _____________2551

THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC31 R.JAGANATHAN, . ___   _____________2552

THIRUVARUR DISTRICT32 R.SURESH KRISHNA, . ___   _____________2875

COIMBATORE DISTRICT33 S BEWIN, . ___   _____________686

COIMBATORE DISTRICT34 S SAINATH, . ___   _____________687

KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT35 S. SASIDHAR, . ___   _____________1885

ERODE DISTRICT AA36 S.DHAYANTHAN, . ___   _____________1112

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT37 S.K.ABINESH, . ___   _____________1752

TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA38 S.K.SURYA, . ___   _____________2983

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A39 S.RAJADURAI, . ___   _____________2489

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT40 S.SARAN, . ___   _____________1755

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT41 SAM SUBASH, . ___   _____________1472

COIMBATORE DISTRICT42 SANJAY S, . ___   _____________693

MADURAI DISTRICT  AA43 T. PRASANTH, . ___   _____________1984

THANJAVUR DISTRICT A44 T.VIGNESH, . ___   _____________2494

CHENNAI DISTRICT AA45 V.NAVEEN RAJ, . ___   _____________366
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

 Event # 102 700 G BOYS 18  Javelin Throw continued...

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT46 VINITH, . ___   _____________1505
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Venue:J.N. STADIUM,CHENNAI

Organised by:KANCHIPURAM ATHLETIC ASSO

34thTAMILNADU INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETIC CHAMPIONHI

1/9/19-8/30/19

LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

Event # 107 5.KG BOYS 18  Hammer Throw FINAL

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A1 A.ARUSKAR, . ___   _____________874

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A2 D.V.ATHITHYAA, . ___   _____________877

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT3 DARWIN JOHN, . ___   _____________1404

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT4 JAYAPAL, . ___   _____________1433

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT5 KASHMIR, . ___   _____________1444

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A6 M.ABINESH, . ___   _____________884

ERODE DISTRICT AA7 P.RAGHUL PRASATH, . ___   _____________1101

ERODE DISTRICT AA8 R. RISHI KESH, . ___   _____________1103

COIMBATORE DISTRICT9 S BEWIN, . ___   _____________686

CUDDALORE DISTRICT A10 S.DINESH, . ___   _____________892

KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT11 SUSIVARAN, . ___   _____________1493
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